

b
SLP(C)No. 17343 OF 2000
ITEM No.28

Court No. 11

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17343/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2000 in CR 145/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JAGESHWARI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHATRUGHAN RAM

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)

With

SLP(C)No.5125/2001

Date : 23/07/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. NS Bisht, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated these matters are
adjourned for two weeks.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master